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II RATE SCHEDULES

FIRM RATE SCHEDULES

Winter Period Summer Period

Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 87 Page 94 Rate Charge Page 87 Page 94 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $13.72 13.72$    13.72$       13.72$    

All therms 0.1813$      1.0699$  0.0772$  1.3284$  0.1813$      0.3936$    0.0772$  0.6521$  

Residential Heating - R-3

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $19.85 19.85$    19.85$       19.85$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.3140$      1.0699$  0.0772$  1.4611$  0.3140$      0.3936$    0.0772$  0.7848$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.2594$      1.0699$  0.0772$  1.4065$  0.2594$      0.3936$    0.0772$  0.7302$  

Residential Heating - R-4

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $7.94 7.94$     7.94$         7.94$     

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.1256$      1.0699$  0.0772$  1.2727$  0.1256$      0.3936$    0.0772$  0.5964$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.1038$      1.0699$  0.0772$  1.2509$  0.1038$      0.3936$    0.0772$  0.5746$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $46.71 46.71$    46.71$       46.71$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.3727$      1.0735$  0.0628$  1.5090$  0.3727$      0.3956$    0.0628$  0.8311$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.2424$      1.0735$  0.0628$  1.3787$  0.2424$      0.3956$    0.0628$  0.7008$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $140.13 140.13$  140.13$      140.13$  

Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.3483$      1.0735$  0.0628$  1.4846$  0.3483$      0.3956$    0.0628$  0.8067$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.2302$      1.0735$  0.0628$  1.3665$  0.2302$      0.3956$    0.0628$  0.6886$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-43

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $601.38 601.38$  601.38$      601.38$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.2140$      1.0735$  0.0628$  1.3503$  0.2140$      0.3956$    0.0628$  0.6724$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $46.71 46.71$    46.71$       46.71$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.1995$      1.0453$  0.0628$  1.3076$  0.1995$      0.3877$    0.0628$  0.6500$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.1288$      1.0453$  0.0628$  1.2369$  0.1288$      0.3877$    0.0628$  0.5793$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $140.13 140.13$  140.13$      140.13$  

Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.1929$      1.0453$  0.0628$  1.3010$  0.1929$      0.3877$    0.0628$  0.6434$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.1309$      1.0453$  0.0628$  1.2390$  0.1309$      0.3877$    0.0628$  0.5814$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-53

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $618.89 618.89$  618.89$      618.89$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.1377$      1.0453$  0.0628$  1.2458$  0.1377$      0.3877$    0.0628$  0.5882$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-54

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $618.89 618.89$  618.89$      618.89$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.0475$      1.0453$  0.0628$  1.1556$  0.0475$      0.3877$    0.0628$  0.4980$  




